SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND-DON TEOFILO MATABAN EI-EMENTARY
SCHOOL

WHEREAS, tle funds allocated for the account of the SPECIAL EDUCATION FLJND-
DON TEOFILO MATABAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOI..OFFICE SUPPLIES
E)(PENSES is insufficient to fi.rlfill existing obligations;

IIHEREAS, a totai amount of TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND PESOS (21,000.00) is

available to supplement the balance in the SPECIAL EDUCATION FIIND-DON
TEOFILO MATABAN EI.EMENTARY SCHOOI..WATER EXPENSES
ACCOLINT account, designated for the purchase of various office supplies;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY CLARE JUDITH PFTYLLIS JOSE-QUIAMBAO, in